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Press and hold the Alarm Button (2 or 3) until the icon on the screen starts to flash. Appuyez sur la touche de réveil (2 ou 3) et maintenez-la
enfoncée jusqu'‘a ce que I'icone sur I'écran commence a clignoter.

Press the Previous Track / Next Track Button (5/6) to select the hours. Press Alarm Button (3 or 2) to set. Repeat for minutes. Appuyez sur la touche
de piste précédente/piste suivante (5/6) pour sélectionner les heures. Appuyez sur la touche de réveil (3 ou 2) pour le régler. Répétez le processus
pour les minutes.

Press the Alarm Button (2 or 3) again to select the tone of the Alarm. The speaker has two tones saved, select with Previous Track / Next Track
(5/6). To save the selected tone press the Alarm Button (2 or 3) again. Appuyez a nouveau sur la touche de réveil (2 ou 3) pour sélectionner la
tonalité de I'alarme. Le haut-parleur a deux tonalités enregistrées, sélectionnez-les avec les touches de piste précédente/piste suivante (5/6).
Pour enregistrer la tonalité sélectionnée, appuyez a nouveau sur la touche de réveil (2 ou 3).

To turn your alarm on or off press the Alarm Button (2 or 3). The corresponding light on the front of your display will turn on or off. Pour activer
ou désactiver votre réveil, appuyez sur la touche de réveil (2 ou 3). Uindicateur lumineux correspondant sur la face avant de votre écran s'allumera
ou s'éteindra.

This device is not a toy and should be kept away from children. The product must not be dropped or subjected to impact. Do not use the device in
humid environments or in extremely hot / cold temperatures. Do not use chemicals or abrasive detergents to clean the product. Please return for
repairs if the product is defective. The warranty is invalid if the product has metal rust, water damage, or other natural oxidation.

(et appareil n'est pas un jouet et doit étre tenu hors de a portée des enfants. Le produit ne doit pas étre échappé ni soumis a des chocs. N'utilisez
pas I'appareil dans des environnements humides ou a des températures extrémement chaudes / froides. N'utilisez pas de produits chimiques ni
de détergents abrasifs pour nettoyer le produit. Veuillez retourner le produit pour le faire réparer s'il est défectueux. La garantie est invalide sile
produit présente de la rouille métallique, des dégats d'eau ou une autre oxydation naturelle.

This product has a 1 year warranty against defects in manufacturing under regular consumer use. For instructions about how to obtain warranty
service for your product, please contact Customer Service: info@primebrandsgroup.com.

(e produit a une garantie d'un an contre les défauts de fabrication dans le cadre d'une utilisation réguliére par les consommateurs. Pour savoir
comment obtenir un service de garantie pour votre produit, veuillez contacter le service a la clientele : info@primebrandsgroup.com.

The Bluetooth® word mark and logos are registered trademarks owned by Bluetooth SIG, Inc. This product is compatible with all wireless audio
devices, Bluetooth® and non-Bluetooth®.

La marque verbale et les logos Bluetooth® sont des marques déposées appartenant a Bluetooth SIG, Inc. Ce produit est compatible avec tous les
appareils audios sans fil, Bluetooth” et non Bluetooth®.
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USER MANUAL « MANUEL D'UTILISATION

Inside

Thank you for choosing the SOAR LED Alarm Clock & Wireless Speaker. Reliable Alarms, high quality audio, and ambiance for any occasion. Please
familiarize yourself with the Bluetooth® functionality of your smartphone or device before use. Merci d'avoir choisi le Haut-parleur sans fil et réveil
DEL de SOAR. Un réveil fiable, un son de haute qualité et une ambiance pour toute occasion. Veuillez vous familiariser avec la fonction Bluetooth®
de votre téléphone intelligent ou de votre appareil avant de l'utiliser.

Contents : LED Alarm Clock & Wireless Speaker, Micro USB Charging Cable, User Manual
Contenu : Haut-parleur sans fil et réveil DEL, cable de charge Micro USB, manuel d'utilisation

7. Mode - Mode

8. Volume Knob - Bouton de volume
9. AUX Port - Port auxiliaire
10. SD Port - Port SD

11. Charging Port - Port de charge
12. Speaker - Haut-parleur

1. Lighting Button - Touche d’éclairage

2. Alarm 1 - Réveil 1

3. Alarm 2 - Réveil 2

4. Power / Play / Pause - Alimentation / Lecture / Pause
5. Previous Track - Piste précédente

6. Next Track - Piste suivante

TOP / HAUT BACK / DOS

Dimensions - Dimensions : 73mm* 65mm*165mm
Input - Entrée : Micro USB
Material - Matériau : ABS

Bluetooth” Version - Version Bluetooth® : 5.0
Qutput Power - Puissance : Sw
Battery - Pile : 3.7v /1200mah

Play Time - Durée de lecture : 3-4h
(harging time - Durée de charge: 4 h
Features - Caractéristiques : BT, AUX, TF, FM

- Turn on the device and select BT mode with the “M” button (7). The Bluetooth™ logo will keep flash until paired. Allumez I'appareil et
sélectionnez le mode BT avec la touche « M » (7). Le logo Bluetooth™ continuera de clignoter jusqu'au jumelage.

- Activate Bluetooth™ on your audio device and select "Soar DCSI" in the pairing list. The Bluetooth™ logo will stop flashing when paired. Activez
a fonction Bluetooth™ sur votre appareil audio et sélectionnez « Soar DCS1» dans la liste de jumelage. Le logo Bluetooth™ s'arrétera de clignoter
quand il est jumelg.

- The speaker will automatically connect to the last device it last paired with when put in Bluetooth™ mode. Le haut-parleur se connectera
automatiquement au dernier appareil avec lequel il a été jumelé quand il est mis en mode Bluetooth™.

To answering incoming calls press the play/pause button(4). To end a call press the play/pause button(4) again. To reject a call hold down the
play/pause button(d) for 2 seconds. Pour répondre aux appels entrants, appuyez sur le bouton lecture/pause (4). Pour répondre aux appels
entrants, appuyez sur la touche de lecture/pause (4). Pour mettre fin & un appel, appuyez a nouveau sur la touche de lecture/pause (4). Pour
rejeter un appel, maintenez la touche de lecture/pause (4) enfoncée pendant deux secondes.

Press the Multifunction button(7) to cycle through Bluetooth™, FM, Clock Mode. Appuyez sur la touche multifonction (7) pour faire défiler les modes
Bluetooth™, FM et Horloge.

To play music from a 3.5mm AUX cable or SD card, insert and the speaker will recognize it automatically and start playing. Pour lire de la musique
a partir d'un cable AUX de 3,5 mm ou d'une carte SD, insérez-la et le haut-parleur la reconnaitra automatiquement et commencera la lecture.

- Inserting the included micro USB cable acts as an antenna. L'insertion du cable Micro USB inclus fait office d'antenne.

- Press the play/pause button(4) and it will search for stations automatically. Appuyez sur la touche de lecture/pause (4) et le haut-parleur
recherchera automatiquement les stations.

- Press Previous Track / Next Track Buttons (5/6) to manually flip through raido stations. Appuyez sur les touches de piste précédente/piste
suivante (5/6) pour faire défiler manuellement les stations radio.

- Place the Micro USB end of the provided charging cable in to the Micro USB port(11) of your speaker. Connect the other end to a suitable 5V USB
wall charger or computer port. Placez I'extrémité micro USB du cable de chargement fourni dans le port micro USB (11) de votre haut-parleur.
Connectez l'autre extrémité a un chargeur mural USB 5V approprié ou a un port d'ordinateur.

- The charging indicator light will be red when the speaker is charging. When fully charged the light will turn off. Le voyant de charge sera rouge
lorsque le haut-parleur est en charge. Une fois completement chargée, la lumiére s'éteindra.

Press the play/pause button(4) to start or stop your music. Appuyez sur a touche de lecture/pause (4) pour démarrer ou arréter votre musique.
Press the skip track button(6) to play the next track. Appuyez sur la touche de piste suivante (6) pour lire la piste suivante.
Press the previous track button(5) to play the previous track. Appuyez sur la touche de piste précédente (5) pour lire la piste précédente.

Press and hold the Multifunction Button(7) until the hour time on the screen starts to flash. Press Previous Track / Next Track Buttons (5/6) to
change the hour. Press the Multifunction Button(7) again to set the minutes. Next the minutes will start to flash, repeat to set minutes.

Appuyez sur la touche multifonction (7) et maintenez-la enfoncée jusqu'a ce que 'heure a 'écran commence a clignoter. Appuyez sur les touches
de piste précédente/piste suivante (5/6) pour changer I'eure. Appuyez a nouveau sur la touche multifonction (7) pour régler minutes. Les
minutes sont les prochaines a clignoter, répétez le processus pour régler les minutes.

FCC ID: 2AMD8-SR-DCS1

FCC Statement

Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance
could void the user’s authority to operate the equipment.

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subjcct to the following two
conditions: (1)this device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any
interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant
to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful
interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency
energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference
to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular
installation.

If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be
determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference
by one or more of the following measures:

-- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

-- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.

-- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

Any changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user’s
authority to operate the equipment.

The device has evaluated to meet general RF exposure requirement. The device can be used be in portable exposure
without restriction.






